## Family Promise of Barry County

Family Promise of Barry County's mission is to help families experiencing homelessness and low-income families achieve sustainable independence through a community-based response.

## **Community Impact**

1 in nineteen children experience homelessness each year. Since founding, we have served 98+ individuals; 34 families served with 4 stably housed in 2022 alone.

We provide prevention services before families reach crisis, shelter and case management when families become homeless, and stabilization once they have secured housing to ensure they remain independent.

Our community-based response taps into existing local resources to empower families towards economic stability. 65+ partners since founding.

Families come to us in crisis; we help them rebuild their lives with new skills and ongoing support.

## Volunteer

Volunteers are the backbone of our programs. Currently we have 10 churches and several community volunteers that give their time and provide compassion and support to our families. 150+ volunteers since founding. Your continued support will ensure a future for Family Promise and assist us in achieving our vision in creating a community in which every family has a home, a livelihood, and the chance to build a better future. Help us give families the promise of a home.

You can apply to volunteer using the form located <u>here</u>.

## Contact

Family Promise of Barry County 2920 S M-37 Hwy Hastings, MI 49058 P: (269) 256-4594



